Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/19/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Xdrive, Inc.		09/19/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Xdrive, LLC
Street Address:	22000 AOL Way
City:	Dulles
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20166
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2417139	SKIP THE DOWNLOAD
Registration Number:	2668108	XDRIVE ENTERPRISE
Registration Number:	2638612	XDRIVE TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	2638303	XDRIVE
Registration Number:	2687788	YOUR FREE INTERNET HARD DRIVE
Registration Number:	2497531	XDRIVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900080816

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-857-8977

Email: bush.douglas@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas R. Bush

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

TRADEMARK

24/7/39

REEL: 003572 FRAME: 0961

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	019428.00786
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas R. Bush
Signature:	/D.R. Bush/
Date:	07/02/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=mergerintoXdrive, llc#page1.tif source=mergerintoXdrive, llc#page2.tif source=mergerintoXdrive, llc#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003572 FRAME: 0962



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"XDRIVE, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "XDRIVE, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "XDRIVE, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE NINETEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 3:46 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

DATE: 09-22-05

4002451 8100M

0.50765180

TRADEMARK REEL: 003572 FRAME: 0963 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:57 PM 09/19/2005 FILED 03:46 PM 09/19/2005 SRV 050765180 - 4002451 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

XDRIVE, INC.
(a Delaware corporation)

INTO

XDRIVE, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned surviving limited liability company submits the following Certificate of Merger for filing and

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the limited liability companies or other business entities which are to merge are as follows:

Ī	<u>Vame</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>
>	(drive, LLC	Delaware
3	Kdrive, Inc.	Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger ("Merger Agreement") between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by Xdrive, LLC and Xdrive, Inc. in accordance with the provisions of Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, and Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Xdrive, LLC.

FOURTH: That the executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of Xdrive, LLC, the surviving limited liability company, the address of which is 22000 AOL Way, Dulles, Virginia 20166.

FIFTH: That a copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by Xdrive, LLC, the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member of Xdrive, LLC or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge.

e_CertificateofMerger_XdriveintoXdrive_LLC_(VA_740903_1)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003572 FRAME: 0964 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been duly executed as of the day of September, 2005, and is being filed in accordance with Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act by an authorized person of the surviving limited liability company in the merger.

XDRIVE, LLC

Name: Stephen M. Swad

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003572 FRAME: 0965

RECORDED: 07/02/2007